## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2019

No.FEB.126/2019/20: In the interest of public service Smti. Momi Dihingia, AFS, Financial Adviser, Secretariat Administration Department with additional charges of Printing & Stationary Department and as CAO at GMDA is hereby transferred and posted as Sr. F&AO in the Office of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati alongwith additional charges of Assam Human Rights Commission, Assam Tribal Development Authority (as CAO), Assam Information Commission and O/O the Assam State Bio- Diversity Board with immediate effect from the date of taking over the charges.

No.FEB.126/2019/20-A: In the interest of public service Shri Sarat Teron, AFS, Sr. Finance & Accounts Officer, Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati alongwith additional charges of Assam Human Rights Commission, Assam Tribal Development Authority (as CAO), Assam Information Commission and O/O the Assam State Bio-Diversity Board is hereby transferred and posted as Financial Adviser, Secretariat Administration Department with additional charges of Printing & Stationary Department and as CAO at GMDA with immediate effect from the date of taking over the charges.

Sd/- Nitin Khade, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo No.FEB.126/2019/20- B

Dated Dispur the 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2019

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. OSD to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 3. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Finance, Assam.
- 4. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 6. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Deptt./Printing & Stationery Deptt./Guwahati Development Deptt.
- 8. The Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Information Commission, Panjabari, Guwahati.
- 9. The Chairman, Assam Human Rights Commission, Bhangagarh, Guwahati.
- 10. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati.
- 11. The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati.
- 12. O/O the Assam Tribal Development Authority, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 13. O/o the Assam State Bio-Diversity Board, Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati.
- 14. Smti Momi Dihingia, A.F.S., F.A. Secretariat Administration Department.
- 15. Shri Sarat Teron, AFS, Sr. F&AO, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati.
- 16 -Governance Unit, Finance Deptt. for necessary uploading.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Finance (Estt-B) Department

×3.1.1°